
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2782
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Construction of e-Panchayat Buildings
Nagar Shri Rodmal

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to construct e-Panchayat buildings equipped with state of the art facilities to monitor the development schemes for all the panchayats in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the funds allocated by the Union Government for the said purpose during the current financial year in various States including Madhya Pradesh, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a): No, Madam. The Ministry of Panchayati Raj does not propose to construct e-Panchayat buildings.

(b)&(c): Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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